
First Name Last Name Email Member Type Employer Regional Area
Marissa Abbott marissa_abbott@washingtoncountyor.gov active‐trainee Washington County Northwest
Adrea Albin adrea.albin@deschutes.org active Deschutes County Eastern
Heidi Anderson heidia@ncphd.org active North Central PH District Eastern
Riley Appelgren rappelgren@clackamas.us active‐trainee Clackamas County Northwest
Aimee Averett aimee.averett@chw.coos.or.us active Coos County Southwest
Robert Baker robert.baker@bentoncountyor.gov active Benton County EH Mid‐Willamette
Aidan Bammes Aidan_Bammes@washingtoncountyor.gov active Washington County Northwest
Gerald Barnes gerald.a.barnes@multco.us active Multnomah County Northwest
Jesse Barnes jesse@harneycountyor.gov active Harney County Eastern
Jackson Baures bauresjb@jacksoncountyor.gov active Jackson County HHS Southwest
Alexa Berry alexa.berry@multco.us active‐trainee Multnomah County Northwest
Nicole Blais nicole.blais@portlandoregon.gov active City of Portland Northwest
Justine Bova bova.justine@co.polk.or.us active Polk Mid‐Willamette
David Burke davidjacksonburke@gmail.com student Northwest
Mary Chamberlain mary.chamberlain@oda.oregon.gov active‐trainee ODA Eastern
Kaline Chavarria kchavarria@co.lincoln.or.us active Lincoln County Mid‐Willamette
Adrienne Chevalier Adrienne_Chevalier@washingtoncountyor.gov active Washington County Northwest
Chris Chiola chris.chiola@tillamookcounty.gov active Tillamook County Northwest
Mike  Christman mike.d.christman@multco.us active Multnomah County Northwest
Kiley Clamons Kiley.Clamons@deq.oregon.gov active DEQ
Sara Cleveland clevets@yahoo.com active Deschutes County Eastern
Todd Cleveland Todd.Cleveland@deschutes.org active Deschutes County ‐ CDD Eastern
Shelli Conant shelli.conant@multco.us active Multnomah County Northwest
Peter Cooley peter.cooley@chw.coos.or.us active Coos Health & Wellness Southwest
Vikiangeles Coria vikiangeles.coria@umatillacounty.gov active Umatilla County PH Eastern
Jaime Craig Jaime.Craig@tillamookcounty.gov active Tillamook County Northwest
Ashley Davis Ashley_Davis@washingtoncountyor.gov active Washington County Northwest
Greg DeBlase gdeblase@co.marion.or.us active Marion County Mid‐Willamette
Meredith Diskin meredith.diskin@deq.oregon.gov active Oregon DEQ
Lilian Eddy Lililan_Eddy@washingtoncountyor.gov   active‐trainee Washington County Northwest
George Ehlers george.ehlers@lanecountyor.gov active Lane County Land ManagemenMid‐Willamette
Sahalie Ellickson sahalie.ellickson@jeffersoncountyor.gov active‐trainee Jefferson County Eastern
Bill Emminger bill.emminger@comcast.net retired Region 1 VP NEHA Mid‐Willamette
Eric Evans evanseor@gmail.com active Eastern
Larry Fenster Larry_Fenster@washingtoncountyor.gov active Washington County Northwest
Joseph Fiumara Joseph.fiumara@umatillacounty.gov active Umatilla County Eastern



Sombra Forrest sombra.m.forrest@multco.us active Multnomah County Northwest
Shannon Fost shannon.fost@multco.us active Multnomah County Northwest
Aaron Fredrikson fredriad@jacksoncountyor.gov active‐trainee Jackson County Southwest
Jeff  Freund jeffefreund@gmail.com retired Eastern
Jill Gard jill.gard@multco.us active‐trainee Multnomah County Northwest
Charlie Gasbarra cgasbarra@clackamas.us active Clackamas County Northwest
Jenifer George Parish jenifer.george@multco.us active Multnomah County Northwest
Lars Gjovik lars.gjovik@bentoncountyor.gov active Benton County EH Mid‐Willamette
Cher Godoy cher.godoy@multco.us active Multnomah County Northwest
Caroline Gross‐Regan grossregan@gmail.com active Jackson County Southwest
Amber Hahn amber.hahn@multco.us active‐trainee Multnomah County Northwest
Christopher Haindel Christopher.haindel@crookcountyor.gov active Crook County Eastern
Rick Hallmark richard.hallmark@chw.coos.or.us active Coos Health & Wellness Southwest
D. Max Hamblin max.hamblin@crookcountyor.gov active Crook County Eastern
Julie Hamilton julieham@clackamas.us active Clackamas Coumty Northwest
Erin Harding erin.harding@oda.oregon.gov active‐trainee ODA Mid‐Willamette
Amy Heiden aheiden@clackamas.us active Clackamas County Northwest
Nicholas Heister Nicholas_Heister@washingtoncountyor.gov active Washington County Northwest
Sarah Hill shill@klamathcountyor.gov active Klamath County Eastern
Edward Hodge edward.m.hodge@multco.us active Multnomah County Northwest
Brody Hodges brody.hodges@deschutes.org active‐trainee Deschutes County Eastern
Adam Hostetter ahostetter@klamathcountyor.gov active Klamath County Eastern
Karina Hunt karinah@ncphd.org active‐trainee North Central Public HD Eastern
David Hurley david.hurley@deq.oregon.gov active DEQ
Hormoz Javedani Hormoz_Javedani@washingtoncountyor.gov active Washington County Northwest
Brent Johnson bjohnson2@clackamas.us active Clackamas County Northwest
Christina Jong christina.jong@multco.us active‐trainee Multnomah County Northwest
Phil Kailiuli phillip.kailiuli@douglascountyor.gov active Douglas County Southwest
Jon Kawaguchi Jon_Kawaguchi@washingtoncountyor.gov active Washington County Northwest
Rowan Kelsall rowan.kelsall@multco.us active‐trainee Multnomah County Northwest
Souriya Khamvongsa souriya.khamvongsa@multco.us active Multnomah County Northwest
Stephen Kirkley stereoheadbox@gmail.com active‐trainee Mid‐Willamette
Fahayeh Eunice MKouadio kouadiof@oregonstate.edu active‐trainee student Mid‐Willamette
Scott Kruger scott.kruger@bentoncountyor.gov active Benton County EH Mid‐Willamette
Galen Laird galen.laird@deschutes.org active‐trainee Deschutes County Eastern
Danielle Langley dlangley014@comcast.net active None
Tia Lattanzio Tia.lattanzio@deschutes.org active Deschutes County Health Eastern



Tan Le tankhoa.le@columbiacountyor.gov active Columbia Northwest
Richard Maher richard.l.maher@multco.us active Multnomah County Northwest
Lucas Marshall lcsmrshll@gmail.com active Clatsop County Northwest
Jeffrey Martin jeffrey.martin@multco.us active Multnomah County Northwest
John Mason John.mason@deschtues.org active Deschutes County Health Eastern
Jay Mathison jay.mathison@lanecountyor.gov active Lane County Mid‐Willamette
Mike Matthews mike.matthews@hoodrivercounty.gov active Hood River  Northwest
Jacob Mauro jnmauro@co.douglas.or.us active‐trainee Douglas Southwest
Michael McLuckie john.m.mcluckie@multco.us active Multnomah County Northwest
Kaajal Mishra kaajmish@gmail.com active‐trainee ODA Northwest
Jeremy Mitchell Jeremy_Mitchell@washingtoncountyor.gov active Washington County Northwest
Taylor Munro taylor_munro@washingtoncountyor.gov active Washington County Northwest
Erik Nebeker erik.nebeker@lanecountyor.gov active Lane County Mid‐Willamette
Erin O'Connell erin.oconnell@columbiacountyor.gov active Columbia County Northwest
Nicholas Oldenbourg Nicholas.Oldenbourg@grandronde.org active‐trainee Confederated Tribes of Grand RMid‐Willamette
Daniel Osborn osbornd1984@gmail.com active
Annamaria Pacheco annamaria.pacheco@columbiacountyor.gov active‐trainee Columbia Northwest
Annette Pampush ampampush@gmail.com retired Tillamook County Northwest
Jamie Pauluk jamie.pauluk@multco.us active Multnomah County Northwest
Brett  Pidgeon brett.pidgeon@multco.us active‐trainee Multnomah Northwest
Jillian Powell Jillian_Powell@washingtoncountyor.gov active Washington County Northwest
Luke Prinz luke.prinz@bentoncountyor.gov active Benton County EH Mid‐Willamette
Ramona Quinn rsqrehs@hotmail.com retired Eastern
Robert Reardon robert.e.reardon@multco.us active Multnomah County Northwest
Meredith Reiley mreiley@clatsopcounty.gov active Clatsop County Northwest
SUZAN RICHARDSON Richardsons@yamhillcounty.gov active Yamhill County Northwest
Terry Riessen riessen@gmail.com active‐trainee Eastern
Rhonda Robb rhonda.robb@multco.us active Multnomah County Northwest
Leejay Robles leejay.robles@multco.us active Multnomah County Northwest
Miriam Salgado Miriam_Salgado@washingtoncountyor.gov active Washington County Northwest
Mary Schmidt mary.schmidt@multco.us active Multnomah County Northwest
Amy Schmitt Amy.Schmitt@chw.coos.or.us active‐trainee Coos Health & Wellness Southwest
Angela Scott angela.scott@douglascountyor.gov active Douglas County Southwest
Abraham Shadbeh Abraham_shadbeh@washingtoncountyor.gov active Washington County Northwest
Adrianne  Shives adrianne.shives@deschutes.org active Deschutes County Eastern
Brian Smith brian.smith@multco.us active‐trainee Multnomah County Northwest
Jim Solvedt solvedtj@gmail.com active



Kyndra Stone kyndra.stone@umatillacounty.gov active Umatilla County PH Eastern
Denise Takehara denise.takehara@afcsushi.com active Private Sector
Kim Tanner kimberly.tanner@douglascountyor.gov active Douglas County Southwest
Eric  Taylor eric.taylor@multco.us active Multnomah County Northwest
Diana Thornton dthornton@josephinecounty.gov active Josephine County Southwest
Christina Tisdell Tisdell.christina@co.polk.or.us active Polk Mid‐Willamette
Nien Tran nien.tran@lanecountyor.gov active‐trainee Lane County Mid‐Willamette
Randall Trox randall.trox@state.or.us active DEQ Mid‐Willamette
Robert Turkisher robert.turkisher@bentoncountyor.gov active Benton County EH Mid‐Willamette
Cuong Van Lo cuong.vanlo@multco.us active Multnomah County Northwest
Dawn Wair Dawn_Wair@washingtoncountyor.gov active Washington County Northwest
Ashley Watkins watkinsa@co.yamhill.or.us active Yamhill County Northwest
Stephen Webber swebber06@gmail.com active Private Sector Northwest
Clara Weidman clara.weidman@bentoncountyor.gov active Benton County Health  Mid‐Willamette
Jennifer Wessling Jennifer_Wessling@washingtoncountyor.gov active Washington County Northwest
Jason Williams jawilliams@co.lincoln.or.us active Lincoln County Mid‐Willamette
Ryan  Zastrow rzastrow@chdinc.org active Union County Eastern


